ELENCO ASSEGNAZIONI NEO CAPI REPARTO - DECORRENZA 01.01.2003

A[)(::;Tt::::za Cognome Nome Data nascita | Sede scelta Spec:.:llizza
Agrigento Bentivegna Luigi 30/10/1952 Verona
Agrigento Casa' Antonino 29/10/1952 Vicenza
Agrigento Messina Giuseppe 14/04/1951 Milano
Agrigento Schillaci Calogero 14/08/1955 Verona
Agrigento Vitello Carlo 14/02/1952 Varese
Alessandria Longhini Palmino 12/04/1953 Alessandria
Ancona Bontempi Gilberto 26/06/1951 Milano
Bari Berardi Giovanni 27/03/1955 Treviso
Bari Cautilli Nicola 04/04/1953 Treviso
Bari D'Aniello Vincenzo 15/11/1955 Padova
Benevento Arcopinto Antonio 05/02/1954 Taranto
Benevento Pisano Giuseppe 07/06/1954 Verbania
Bergamo Natali Giambattista 07/07/1956 Bergamo
Bergamo Nicoli Fortunato 26/02/1955 Bergamo
Bologna Palermo Edoardo 28/12/1953 Venezia
Brescia Nava Angelo 14/03/1954 Brescia
Brindisi De Giorgio Teodoro 10/05/1953 Torino
Brindisi Rizzo Paolo 15/05/1951 Trieste  Portuale
Brindisi Semeraro Raffaele 05/04/1954 Varese
Cagliari Azzena Claudio 05/03/1955 Cagliari
Cagliari Bachis Carlo 28/09/1953 Cagliari
Cagliari Cordone Giuseppe 24/03/1951 Cagliari
Cagliari Deiana Paolo 15/02/1951 Cagliari
Cagliari Fadda Aldo 26/10/1950 Cagliari
Cagliari Frau Efisio 06/02/1953 Cagliari Sommozzat.
Cagliari Schirru Antonino 13/06/1954 Cagliari
Cagliari Scionis Stefano 20/08/1955 Cagliari
Cagliari Serra Piercarlo 16/10/1956 Cagliari
Caltanissetta = Montagnino Giuseppe 01/01/1953 Novara
Catania Di Domenico Sebastiano 20/02/1949 Verona
Catania Reale Angelino 05/02/1954 Verbania
Catanzaro Parentela Gennaro 30/06/1954 Crotone
Como Bultti Giorgio 23/04/1959 Ravenna Sommozzat.
Cosenza Bozzo Giuseppe 07/02/1955 Varese
Cremona Romagnoli Claudio 21/05/1956 Brescia
D.C.F. Duranti Valter 27/08/1953 Sassari
UDC\E Nescatelli ICEIr‘!?u 23/02/1953 Torino
Lombaré’ia Guerini Rolando 14/06/1960 Milano Radioriparat.




Enna
Foggia
Foggia
Foggia
Foggia

Frosinone
Genova
Genova
Genova
Imperia
L'Aquila
L'Aquila

Lecce
Lecce
Lecce
Lecce
Lecce

Lecce
Lecce
Lecce
Mantova
Milano
Milano
Milano
Milano
Milano
Milano
Modena
Napoli
Napoli
Napoli
Napoli
Napoli
Napoli
Napoli
Napoli
Napoli
Napoli
Napoli
Nuoro

Nuoro

Messina
Cristino
Fontanas
Grasso
Marseglia
Mingarelli
Antifora
Calvanese
Lancillo
Gregorio
Ferrari
Sevi

Busti
Cucurachi
Cuppone
Greco

Lezzi

Podo
Rollo
Rucco
Magro
Accorroni
Fornari
Murovec
Paolillo
Pergami
Ricciardi
Poggioli
Amendola
Borrelli
Del Gaiso
Di Palma
Di Salvo
lavazzo
Manzo
Mautone
Micillo
Rota
Signoriello
Marcialis
Puddu

Santo
Giuseppe
Antonio
Vincenzo
Luigi

Pietro

Italo
Virginio
Gianfranco
Elio

g -

Antonio_ _

ta

Luigi
Luigi
Salvatore
Pietro

Vincenzo

Osvaldo
Salvatore
Antonio
Enrico
Sergio
Antonio
Angelo
Antonio
Franco
Ciro
Giulio
Angelo
Basilio
Enrico
Pasquino
Giuseppe
Ciro
Giuseppe
Giovanni
Generoso
Antonio
Corrado
Giovanni

Ignazio

09/11/1951
11/04/1954
13/05/1954
28/01/1953
19/10/1950
10/09/1952
28/03/1955
17/05/1953
15/09/1953
05/02/1952
06/06/1954
04/03/1956
08/09/1954
22/01/1952
26/11/1953
12/02/1953
17/04/1953

05/03/1954
22/09/1957
05/06/1952
26/03/1951
06/01/1953
06/02/1954
16/12/1959
31/10/1954
07/10/1954
28/10/1953
17/03/1954
18/02/1957
28/08/1952
12/02/1954
08/06/1952
19/01/1955
11/06/1953
16/10/1949
28/02/1952
10/07/1953
22/04/1952
29/04/1954
27/08/1953
27/10/1952

Verona
Torino
Verona
Torino
Torino
Torino
Genova
Alessandria
Pavia
Sondrio
Milano
Verona
Varese
Varese
Varese
Taranto
Varese

Varese
Taranto
Varese
Verona
Milano
Milano
Venezia
Milano
Milano
Milano
Verona
Bergamo
Genova
Milano
Milano
Taranto
Milano
Brescia
Milano
Milano
Milano
Torino
Nuoro

Sassari

Elicotterista

Sommozzat.

Portuale



Palermo
Palermo
Palermo
Palermo
Palermo
Palermo
Pesaro e Urbino
Pisa
Pisa
Potenza
Ragusa
Reggio Calabria
Reggio Calabria
Reggio Calabria
Reggio Calabria
Rimini
Rimini
Roma
Roma
Roma
Roma
Salerno
Salerno
Salerno
Salerno
Salerno
Salerno
Salerno
Salerno
Salerno
Sassari
Sassari
Sassari
Sassari
Sassari
Sassari
Taranto
Terni
Trapani
Trapani
Trapani

Avola
Castellana
Cirello
Fiumefreddo
Fiumefreddo
Luca
Filippetti
Carlini
Donati
Pierro
Gurrieri
Galluzzo
leracitano
Leonardo
Tale'
Montemaggi
Ricci
Crocetti
Pascazi
Penza
Recchia
Capossela
D'Alessio
Daniele
Errichiello
Gallo

Pinto
Riccio
Siani
Vicinanza
Azzu
Castricato
[dini
Scotto
Sechi

Usai

Laino
Braconi
Cammisa
Di Lorenzo

Ferrante

Salvatore
Antonino
Antonino
Antonio
Giuseppe
Pietro
Ferruccio
Franco
Stefano
Carlo
Rosario
Cosimo
Carmelo
Antonio
Sebastiano
Massimo
Paolo
Maurizio
Mario
Franco
Franco
Antonio
Domenico
Ciro
Giovanni
Eugenio
Alfonso
Francesco
Antonio
Andrea
Pier Paolo
Ciro

Pietro Paolo
Costantino
Pierpaolo
Angelo
Benito
Fausto
Giovanni
Calogero
Giuseppe

28/08/1949
31/08/1956
03/12/1952
10/08/1955
10/08/1955
25/02/1956
20/08/1955
03/12/1955
02/05/1952
30/06/1953
11/11/1955
19/07/1951
16/06/1951
24/11/1953
18/05/1953
24/12/1953
28/04/1955
21/07/1956
18/11/1952
31/05/1950
15/11/1951
04/10/1952
20/11/1955
06/02/1956
07/01/1957
19/01/1954
01/03/1954
04/12/1953
25/06/1950
13/07/1954
23/07/1952
14/01/1955
12/01/1952
03/03/1955
01/01/1952
14/11/1953
04/02/1956
07/06/1952
18/11/1953
11/10/1950
24/01/1952

Pavia
Milano
Verona

Alessandria

Siracusa
Milano
Padova
Torino

Alessandria
Alessandria

Crotone
Torino
Vicenza
Varese
Bergamo
Venezia
Venezia
Sassari
Padova
Oristano
Milano
Taranto
Torino
Crotone
Crotone
Crotone

Alessandria

Varese
Crotone
Crotone
Sassari
Sassari
Sassari
Sassari
Sassari
Sassari
Taranto
Padova
Cagliari
Cagliari
Cagliari

Portuale

Sommozzat.

Sommozzat.



Trapani
Trapani
Treviso
Treviso
Treviso
Trieste
Udine
Varese
Varese
Varese
Varese
Varese
Venezia
Venezia
Venezia
Vicenza
Viterbo
Viterbo

Libertini
Villaverde
De Caro
Gaspari
Pegorer
Lacota
Corrado
Alighieri
Colombo

Dalla Francesca

Rizzotto
Vanoni
Cucaro
Favero
Valese
Basso
Paoletti
Zanobi

Giuseppe
Giacomo
Vincenzo
Sergio
Lionello
Claudio
Luigi
Salvatore
Ernesto
Oscar
Giuseppe
Roberto
Giovanni
Ennio
Claudio
Lorenzo
Fausto
Massimo

22/06/1953
30/07/1953
25/11/1954
21/02/1957
07/09/1954
14/06/1955
22/12/1953
15/11/1955
01/09/1959
25/07/1954
12/11/1957
15/06/1957
19/06/1955
05/06/1953
13/01/1957
18/10/1955
07/05/1953
27/04/1948

Milano
Milano
Treviso
Treviso
Treviso
Trieste
Udine
Varese
Varese
Varese
Varese
Varese
Venezia
Venezia
Venezia
Vicenza
Sassari

Sassari

Portuale

Elicotterista
Elicotterista

Elicotterista

Elicotterista
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